of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules made thereunder (including statutory modification (s) or enactment (s) 
thereof, for the time being in force), subject to such approvals as may be necessary, consent of the Members of the 
Company be and is hereby accorded to increase the Authorised share capital of the Company from Rs. 
25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crores and Fifty Lakhs) equity shares 
of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs.30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crore only), divided into 3,00,00,000 (Three 
Crores only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each. 

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the existing clause 5(iii) of the Memorandum of Association of the Company be and is